Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

Project description
Department of Corrections - ECRC Foundation &
FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES Siding
Project Number
CONSULTANT SELECTION 2023-301
COMBINED CONSENSUS SCORING SHEET Name of Selection Panel Chair
| This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record | Justin Fiess
Phase 1 - SOQ Date: 7/6/2023 Number of Submitting Firms: 1
Panelist Names TOTAL
PHASE 1
Firms Justin Fiess 2:::::: Michele Mans ::It:::l{) Stephen Helms RPAI:‘NKEELD OR:D'\IEI;
Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order SCORE
1 RGU Architecture 1 1 1 1 1 5 1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
Phase 2 Interview Date: 7/19/2023 Number of Firms Interviewed: 1
RANK ORDER OF COMMITTEE MEMBERS
Firms Justin Fiess Nanette Michele Mans Anthony Stephen Helms A;;)IE:\\IIED ;mt
Graham Holcomb RANKS ORDER
Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order
1 RGU Architecture 1 1 1 1 1 5 1
2
3
4
5

Justin Tiegs _Nonette grobanme
Justin Fiess (Jul 20,2023 12:04 PDT) Nanette Graham (Jul20, 2023 14:05 PDT)

Justin Fiess Nanette Graham

ozt oz, %@M
Michele Mans (Jul 21,2023 11:39 PDT) Anthony Holcnﬂ{b (Jul 20, 2023 12:06 PDT)
Michele Mans Anthony Holcomb

Stephen Helms (Jul 20, 2023 13:17 PDT)
Stephen Helms

FPS Updated: 05.2022



DES

FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE | SCORING SHEET

Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description

Department of Corrections - ECRC Foundation & Siding

Consensus Date

71612023

Project Number

2023-301

Name of Selection Panel Member

Justin Fiess

CRITERIA

Scores

Diverse Business
Equity & Inclusion
Strategies

Qualifications of Key
Personnel

Relevant Experience

Life Cycle Cost

Analysis Experience

Past Performance

Geographic
Proximity

TOTAL
WEIGHTED

Yes/ No

Score

20

Score

30

Score

15

Score

20

Score

15

Score

SCORE

RANK
ORDER

RGU Architecture

Yes

98%

19.60

96%

28.80

95%

14.25

98%

19.60

100%

15.00

97.25

17

18

19

20

COMMENTS:

Justin Fels

Justin Fiess (Jul 20,2023 12:04 PDT)

7/6/2023

Justin Fiess

Date




FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

Project description

Department of Corrections - ECRC Foundation &

Siding

Consensus Date

Project Number

CONSULTANT SELECTION 716/2023 2023-301
PHASE | SCORING SHEET Name of Selection Panel Member
This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record Nanette Graham
CRITERIA Qualifications of Relevant LlfeA?n):;zi?St Past Performance |~ C¢0draphic TOTAL | pank
Key Personnel Experience : Proximity WEIGHTED
Experience SCORE ORDER
Scores| Score 20 Score 30 Score 15 Score 20 Score 15 Score

1 RGU Architecture 95% 19.00 95% 28.50 95% 14.25 95% 19.00 95% 14.25 95.00 1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
COMMENTS:

Noanette Gratam
Nanette Graham (Jul 20, 2023 14:05 PDT) 716/2023
Nanette Graham Date




FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE | SCORING SHEET

Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

Project description

Department of Corrections - ECRC Foundation &

Siding

Consensus Date

716/2023

Project Number

2023-301

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Name of Selection Panel Member

Michele Mans

CRITERIA

Scores

Qualifications of

Key Personnel

Relevant
Experience

Life Cycle Cost
Analysis
Experience

Past Performance

Geographic
Proximity

TOTAL
WEIGHTED
SCORE

Score

20

Score

30

Score

15

Score

20

Score

15

Score

RANK
ORDER

1 RGU Architecture

80%

16.00

78%

23.40

75%

11.25

75%

15.00

75%

11.25

76.90

[o=X BN K>l &, I I~ OV | \V]

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

COMMENTS:

My

Michele Mans (Jul 21, 2023 11:39 PDT)

7/6/2023

Michele Mans

Date




FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE | SCORING SHEET

Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

Project description

Department of Corrections - ECRC Foundation & Siding

Consensus Date

7/6/2023

Project Number

2023-301

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Name of Selection Panel Member

Anthony Holcomb

CRITERIA

Scores

Qualifications of
Key Personnel

Relevant
Experience

Life Cycle Cost
Analysis Experience

Past Performance

Geographic
Proximity

TOTAL
WEIGHTED

Score

20

Score

30

Score

15

Score

20

Score

15

Score

SCORE

RANK
ORDER

1 RGU Architecture

85%

17.00

80%

24.00

85%

12.75

90%

18.00

80%

12.00

83.75

(N[O |M]|W]IN

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

COMMENTS:

Anthony Holc%b (

Holboms

Jul 20, 2023 12:06 PDT)

7/6/2023

Anthony Holcomb

Date




Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

Project description
Department of Corrections - ECRC Foundation &

FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES Consensus Date Sldmg Project Number
CONSULTANT SELECTION 7/16/2023 2023-301
PHASE | SCORING SHEET Name of Selection Panel Member
This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record Stephen Helms
CRITERIA Qualifications of Rele\_/ant L'feA?‘Zf;ii;:OSt Past Performance Geoglzap.hic TOTAL | o\NK
Key Personnel Experience : Proximity WEIGHTED
Experience SCORE ORDER
Scores| Score 20 Score 30 Score 15 Score 20 Score 15 Score

1 RGU Architecture 95% 19.00 96% 28.80 92% 13.80 98% 19.60 90% 13.50 94.70 1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
COMMENTS:

ALy 4l
Stephen Helms (Jul 20, 2023 13:17 PDT) 7/6/2023
Stephen Helms Date




DES

FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF

ENTERPRISE SERVICES

Project description

Department of Corrections - ECRC Foundation &

Siding

Date of Evaluation

Project Number

CONSULTANT SELECTION 7/19/2023 2023-301
PHASE Il - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET Name of Selection Panel Member
This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record Justin Fiess
RGU Architecture
CRITERIA Weighting - - - - -
seore | P | ore [ O | [ V| [ M| e | M
Organization 25 95% 23.75
Project Management 20 98% 19.60
Project Approach 20 98% 19.60
Experience 20 98% 19.60
Life Cycle Cost Analysis Experience 15 95% 14.25
Diverse Business Inclusion Plan Not Yes
(indicate included or not included) Scored
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE 100 96.80
FINAL RANK ORDER 1
COMMENTS:
Tustin Foss Jul 20,2023
MTstin Fiess Date




Washington State
D I q DEPARTMENT OF
% ENTERPRISE SERVICES

FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Project description

Department of Corrections - ECRC Foundation &

Siding

Date of Evaluation

Project Number

CONSULTANT SELECTION 7/19/2023 2023-301
PHASE Il - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET Name of Selection Panel Merber
| This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record | Nanette Graham
RGU Architecture
CRITERIA Weighting - - - - -
seore | M | ore [ MO | [ V[ [ Mt | e [ M
Organization 25 95% 23.75
Project Management 20 95% 19.00
Project Approach 20 95% 19.00
Experience 20 95% 19.00
Life Cycle Cost Analysis Experience 15 95% 14.25
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE 100 95.00
FINAL RANK ORDER 1
COMMENTS:
Nonette Graltom Jul 20,2023
Nanette Graham (Jul 20, 2023 14:05 PDT)
Nanette Graham Date




Washington State
D I q DEPARTMENT OF
S ENTERPRISE SERVICES

FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Project description

Department of Corrections - ECRC Foundation &

Siding

Date of Evaluation

Project Number

CONSULTANT SELECTION 7/19/2023 2023-301
PHASE Il - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET Name of Selection Panel Member
This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record Michele Mans
RGU Architecture
CRITERIA Weighting _ _ _ _ _
seore | " | crs [0 | [0 | [ M| s [ M
Organization 25 95% 23.75
Project Management 20 90% 18.00
Project Approach 20 95% 19.00
Experience 20 90% 18.00
Life Cycle Cost Analysis Experience 15 95% 14.25
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE 100 93.00
FINAL RANK ORDER 1
COMMENTS:
At Jul 21, 2023
Michele Mans (Jul 21,2023 11:39 PDT)
Michele Mans Date




Washington State
D I q DEPARTMENT OF
A ENTERPRISE SERVICES

FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Project description

Department of Corrections - ECRC Foundation &

Siding

Date of Evaluation

Project Number

CONSULTANT SELECTION 7/19/2023 2023-301
PHASE Il - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET Name of Selection Panel Member
This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record Anthony Holcomb
RGU Architecture
CRITERIA Weighting : : : : :
seore | " | crs [0 | [0 | [ M| s [ M
Organization 25 90% 22.50
Project Management 20 90% 18.00
Project Approach 20 85% 17.00
Experience 20 95% 19.00
Life Cycle Cost Analysis Experience 15 90% 13.60
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE 100 90.00
FINAL RANK ORDER 1
COMMENTS:
ﬁmﬁ HAotomb Jul 20,2023
Anthony Hol b (Jul 20, 2023 12:06 PDT)
Anthony Holcomb Date




Washington State
D I q DEPARTMENT OF
A ENTERPRISE SERVICES

FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Project description

Department of Corrections - ECRC Foundation &

Siding

Date of Evaluation

Project Number

CONSULTANT SELECTION 7/19/2023 2023-301
PHASE Il - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET Name of Selection Panel Merber
| This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record | Stephen Helms
RGU Architecture
CRITERIA Weighting - - - - -
seore | "0 | e [ M| s [ o | e | M | | Ve
Organization 25 95% 2375
Project Management 20 92% 18.40
Project Approach 20 98% 19.60
Experience 20 86% 17.20
Life Cycle Cost Analysis Experience 15 95% 14.25
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE 100 93.20
FINAL RANK ORDER 1
COMMENTS:
AL YA Jul 20, 2023
Stephen Helms (Jul 20,2023 13:17 PDT)
Stephen Helms Date




