

Michele Mans (Jul 21, 2023 11:39 PDT)

phen Helms (Jul 20, 2023 13:17 PDT)

Michele Mans

Stephen Helms

# CONSULTANT SELECTION COMBINED CONSENSUS SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description

Department of Corrections - ECRC Foundation & Siding

Project Number

2023-301

Name of Selection Panel Chair

Justin Fiess

Phase 1 - SOQ	Date:	7/6/2023			Number of Subm	itting Firms:	: 1
			Panelist Names			TOTAL	PHASE
Firms	Justin Fiess	Nanette Graham	Michele Mans	Anthony Holcomb	Stephen Helms	PANEL RANKED SCORE	RANK
	Rank Order	Rank Order	Rank Order	Rank Order	Rank Order		
1 RGU Architecture	1	1	1	1	1	5	1
2							
3							
4							
5							
6							
7							
8							
9							
10							
11							
12							
13							
14							
15							
16							
17							
18							
19							
20							
Phase 2 Interview	Date:	7/19/2023		1	Number of Firms	nterviewed	: 1
		RANK ORDE	R OF COMMITTE				
Firms	Justin Fiess	Nanette Graham	Michele Mans	Anthony Holcomb	Stephen Helms	TOTAL ASSIGNED RANKS	FINAL RANK ORDER
	Rank Order	Rank Order	Rank Order	Rank Order	Rank Order		
1 RGU Architecture	1	1	1	1	1	5	1
2							
3							
4							
4							
5							

FPS Updated: 05.2022



CONSULTANT SELECTION PHASE I SCORING SHEET

### This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description	
Department of Corrections -	- ECRC Foundation & Siding
Consensus Date	Project Number
7/6/2023	2023-301
Name of Selection Panel Member	
Justin	ı Fiess

CRITERIA	Diverse Business Equity & Inclusion Strategies	Qualificati Pers	ons of Key onnel	Relevant I	Experience	Life Cy Analysis I	cle Cost Experience	Past Per	formance	Geog Prox	raphic cimity		TOTAL WEIGHTED	RANK ORDER
Scores	Yes/ No	Score	20	Score	30	Score	15	Score	20	Score	15	Score	SCORE	
1 RGU Architecture	Yes	98%	19.60	96%	28.80	95%	14.25	98%	19.60	100%	15.00		97.25	1
2														
3														
4														
5														
6														
7														
8														
9														
10														
11														
12														
13														
14														
15														
16														
17														
18														
19														
20														
COMMENTS:														

Justin Fiess

Justin Fiess (Jul 20, 2023 12:04 PDT)

7/6/202

Justin Fiess



**CONSULTANT SELECTION** PHASE I SCORING SHEET

Project description	
Department of Corrections -	ECRC Foundation &
Siding	
Consensus Date	Project Number

Consensus Date

2023-301

7/6/2023

Name of Selection Panel Member

**Nanette Graham** 

### This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

CRITERIA	Key Pe	Key Personnel E		Relevant Experience		Life Cycle Cost Analysis Experience		Past Performance		Proximity		TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	RANK	
Scores	Score	20	Score	30	Score	15	Score	20	Score	15	Score	SCORE		
1 RGU Architecture	95%	19.00	95%	28.50	95%	14.25	95%	19.00	95%	14.25		95.00	1	
2														
3														
4														
5														
6														
7														
8														
9														
10														
11														
12														
13														
14														
15														
16														
17														
18														
19														
20														

COMMENTS:

7/6/2023

Nanette Graham



CONSULTANT SELECTION PHASE I SCORING SHEET

Project description
Department of Corrections - ECRC Foundation &
Siding

Consensus Date

Project Number

7/6/2023

2023-301

Name of Selection Panel Member

**Michele Mans** 

CRITERIA	Key Pe	Key Personnel Experience		Ana Expe	cle Cost Ilysis rience	Past Performance		Geographic Proximity				TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	RANK ORDER	
Scores	Score	20	Score	30	Score	15	Score	20	Score	15	Score		JUNE	
1 RGU Architecture	80%	16.00	78%	23.40	75%	11.25	75%	15.00	<b>75</b> %	11.25			76.90	1
2														
3														
4														
5														
6														
7														
8														
9														
10														
11														
12														
13														
14														
15														
16														
17														
18												er et literet		
19														
20														
COMMENTS:	<u> </u>						880							

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

MA

Michele Mans (Jul 21, 2023 11:39 PDT)

7/6/2023

Michele Mans



CONSULTANT SELECTION PHASE I SCORING SHEET

ra	IDCT.	descri	ntion
10		ucsci i	Puon

### Department of Corrections - ECRC Foundation & Siding

Consensus Date

Project Number

7/6/2023

2023-301

Name of Selection Panel Member

### **Anthony Holcomb**

CRITERIA	Qualifications of Relev Key Personnel Experie						Past Performance		Geographic Proximity				RANK ORDER	
Scores	Score	20	Score	30	Score	15	Score	20	Score	15	Score		SCORE	
1 RGU Architecture	85%	17.00	80%	24.00	85%	12.75	90%	18.00	80%	12.00			83.75	1
2														
3														
4														
5														
6														
7														
8														
9														
10														
11														
12														
13														
14														
15														
16														
17														
18														
19														
20														

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

COMMENTS:

Anthony Holcomb
Anthony Holcomb (Jul 20, 2023 12:06 PDT)

7/6/2023

Anthony Holcomb



CONSULTANT SELECTION PHASE I SCORING SHEET

Project description

Department of Corrections - ECRC Foundation & Siding

Consensus Date

Project Number

7/6/2023

2023-301

Name of Selection Panel Member

#### **Stephen Helms**

CRITERIA		tualifications of Relevant Key Personnel Experience		Life Cycle Cost Analysis Experience		Past Performance		Geographic Proximity				TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	RANK ORDER	
Scores	Score	20	Score	30	Score	15	Score	20	Score	15	Score			
1 RGU Architecture	95%	19.00	96%	28.80	92%	13.80	98%	19.60	90%	13.50			94.70	1
2														
3														
4														
5														
6														
7														
8														
9														
10														
11														
12														
13														
14														
15														
16														
17														
18														
19														100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
20														
COMMENTS:		CONTROL OF THE CONTRO				Assett vitter (Hilliam Hilliam	000			***************************************	•	I HIRTON CONTROL CONTR	pulli sum in	

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

**Stephen Helms (Jul 20, 2023 13:17 PDT)** 

7/6/2023

Stephen Helms



This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

**FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES** 

### **CONSULTANT SELECTION** PHASE II - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

Project description **Department of Corrections - ECRC Foundation & Siding** Project Number Date of Evaluation 2023-301 7/19/2023 Name of Selection Panel Member

### **Justin Fiess**

ODITEDIA	)	RGU Architecture									
CRITERIA	Weighting	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score
Organization	25	95%	23.75								
Project Management	20	98%	19.60								
Project Approach	20	98%	19.60								
Experience	20	98%	19.60								
Life Cycle Cost Analysis Experience	15	95%	14.25								
Diverse Business Inclusion Plan (indicate included or not included)	Not Scored	Y	'es								
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	100		96.80								
FINAL RANK ORDER			1								
COMMENTS:		_		-		-		-			

Jul 20, 2023 Date



**CONSULTANT SELECTION** PHASE II - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description **Department of Corrections - ECRC Foundation &** Siding Project Number Date of Evaluation 2023-301 7/19/2023 Name of Selection Panel Member

**Nanette Graham** 

ODITEDIA	)		chitecture								
CRITERIA	Weighting	Score	Weighted Score								
Organization	25	95%	23.75								
Project Management	20	95%	19.00								
Project Approach	20	95%	19.00								
Experience	20	95%	19.00								
Life Cycle Cost Analysis Experience	15	95%	14.25								
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	100		95.00								
FINAL RANK ORDER			1								

COMMENTS:

Nanette Graham

Jul 20, 2023



CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE II - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description

Department of Corrections - ECRC Foundation & Siding

Date of Evaluation

Project Number

Name of Selection Panel Member

7/19/2023

### **Michele Mans**

2023-301

CRITERIA	141 . 14.	RGU Architecture									
	Weighting	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score
Organization	25	95%	23.75								
Project Management	20	90%	18.00								
Project Approach	20	95%	19.00								
Experience	20	90%	18.00								
Life Cycle Cost Analysis Experience	15	95%	14.25								
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	100		93.00								
FINAL RANK ORDER			1								

COMMENTS:

Michele Mans (Jul 21, 2023 11:39 PDT)

Michele Mans

Jul 21, 2023



CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE II - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description  Department of Corrections - ECRC Foundation &										
Siding										
Date of Evaluation	Project Number									
7/19/2023	2023-301									

Name of Selection Panel Member

# **Anthony Holcomb**

CRITERIA	Market and	RGU Architecture									
	Weighting	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score
Organization	25	90%	22.50								
Project Management	20	90%	18.00								
Project Approach	20	85%	17.00								
Experience	20	95%	19.00								
Life Cycle Cost Analysis Experience	15	90%	13.50								
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	100		90.00								
FINAL RANK ORDER			1								

COMMENTS:

Anthony Holcomb

Anthony Holcomb (Jul 20, 2023 12:06 PDT)

Anthony Holcomb

Jul 20, 2023



CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE II - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description

Department of Corrections - ECRC Foundation & Siding

Date of Evaluation

7/19/2023

Project Number
2023-301

Name of Selection Panel Member

## **Stephen Helms**

CRITERIA	W. J. L.C.	RGU Architecture									
	Weighting	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score
Organization	25	95%	23.75								
Project Management	20	92%	18.40								
Project Approach	20	98%	19.60								
Experience	20	86%	17.20								
Life Cycle Cost Analysis Experience	15	95%	14.25								
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	100		93.20								
FINAL RANK ORDER			1								

COMMENTS:

**Stephen Helms (Jul 20, 2023 13:17 PDT)** 

Stephen Helms

Jul 20, 2023